
2023 University of Tennessee Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 44-22   Conf: 16-14   Home: 33-5   Away: 7-13   Neutral: 4-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (503), Opp (401)   DPs Turned: Team (28), Opp (43)   IBB: Team (9), Burke (4), Denton (3), Dickey (1), Ensley (1), Opp (9)   
Picked Off: Ahuna (2), Dickey (1), Dreiling (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (13), Totals (13), Dickey (5), Stark (5), Taylor (3), Opp (14)   Pickoffs: Team (16), Fanning 2, Lindsey 2, Beam 1, Combs 1,
Dollander 1, Halvorsen 1, Jenkins 1, Russell 1, Sechrist 1, Sewell 1, Totals , Opp (4)   SBA/ATT: Totals (174-204), Stark (50-59), Taylor (26-
30), Dollander (18-20), Halvorsen (14-16), Dickey (11-12), Lindsey (11-15), Burns (9-13), Sewell (9-9), Beam (5-5), Bimbi (5-5), Russell (4-
6), Jenkins (3-3), Behnke (2-2), Combs (2-2), Fitzgibbons (2-2), Joyce (2-2), Sechrist (1-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
17 Dickey, Jared .328 63-61 244 55 80 6 3 12 52 128 .525 20 7 34 4 .392 2 0 7-10 144 6 1 .993
2 Ahuna, Maui .312 53-52 205 43 64 20 1 8 42 110 .537 37 4 77 0 .425 1 0 4-7 54 119 7 .961
10 Merritt, Griffin .311 61-51 193 42 60 11 0 18 48 125 .648 18 9 50 5 .392 2 0 2-2 24 1 0 1.000
1 Moore, Christian .304 63-61 214 66 65 13 0 17 50 129 .603 50 7 67 2 .444 4 0 16-18 65 126 8 .960
46 Dreiling, Dylan .295 50-24 95 20 28 6 2 7 20 59 .621 24 0 20 0 .433 1 0 1-1 10 1 1 .917
25 Burke, Blake .280 65-65 243 48 68 6 3 16 43 128 .527 26 10 49 3 .369 3 0 4-5 414 27 11 .976
9 Ensley, Hunter .280 59-50 193 37 54 7 0 7 31 82 .425 24 12 43 4 .391 1 2 6-8 116 1 0 1.000
44 Denton, Zane .269 66-65 212 43 57 9 3 16 59 120 .566 46 5 62 1 .403 5 0 1-2 24 51 5 .938
8 Scott, Christian .266 64-46 154 37 41 7 1 7 34 71 .461 30 3 52 2 .396 0 5 12-12 85 1 1 .989
30 Stark, Cal .180 53-43 111 19 20 4 0 5 17 39 .351 19 15 50 0 .365 3 2 1-1 351 19 4 .989
18 Miller, Ryan .455 12-0 11 8 5 1 0 3 9 15 1.364 5 1 2 0 .647 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
12 Payne, Ethan .333 14-2 12 4 4 2 0 0 3 6 .500 2 1 7 0 .467 0 2 0-0 11 1 0 1.000
21 Tears, Kavares .304 29-14 56 12 17 6 0 2 11 29 .518 7 1 18 2 .379 2 0 0-1 14 2 0 1.000
13 Chapman, Reese .263 15-2 19 7 5 0 0 2 7 11 .579 3 2 3 1 .417 0 0 1-1 4 0 0 1.000
7 Chambers, Logan .240 19-6 25 9 6 0 1 1 3 11 .440 9 0 5 0 .441 0 0 0-0 3 3 0 1.000
6 Booker, Kyle .236 28-12 55 9 13 3 0 1 4 19 .345 6 1 23 1 .323 0 1 2-2 27 2 1 .967
14 Taylor, Charlie .232 44-21 69 16 16 5 1 3 13 32 .464 12 0 14 3 .346 0 2 1-2 296 7 2 .993
4 Kendro, Jake .219 24-7 32 6 7 4 0 1 6 14 .438 4 0 14 1 .306 0 1 0-0 12 27 1 .975
5 Jaslove, Austen .189 24-12 37 8 7 2 0 0 8 9 .243 4 0 6 1 .268 0 1 1-1 10 14 1 .960
Totals .283 66-66 2180 489 617 112 15 126 460 1137 .522 346 78 596 30 .396 24 16 59-73 1704 465 53 .976
Opponents .224 66-66 2114 267 474 102 10 75 246 821 .388 183 47 738 26 .298 17 14 87-103 1642 521 60 .973

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
36 Behnke, Andrew 0.00 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 2 0 0 4 10 0 0 0 .100 0 0 0 0 0
33 Russell, AJ 0.89 2-0 24 1 0 0-4 0 30.1 9 4 3 7 47 3 0 1 .095 0 0 0 1 1
34 Fanning, Hollis 1.26 0-0 15 1 0 0-4 0 14.1 12 2 2 3 24 2 0 2 .231 3 1 0 0 0
48 Sechrist, Zander 2.05 0-1 23 12 0 0-4 0 30.2 27 7 7 5 32 7 0 3 .237 0 1 0 1 0
29 Lindsey, Andrew 2.90 3-4 21 9 0 0-4 0 71.1 60 29 23 19 73 8 1 9 .225 2 6 0 2 3
28 Combs, Aaron 3.00 4-0 26 0 0 0-6 0 21.0 14 7 7 7 39 4 0 3 .187 2 7 0 1 0
35 Connell, Kirby 3.52 1-0 33 0 0 0-3 0 15.1 11 7 6 4 17 3 0 2 .193 0 0 0 0 1
32 Beam, Drew 3.63 9-5 17 17 1 0-3 0 84.1 88 49 34 23 88 13 2 12 .267 3 5 0 4 3
42 Fitzgibbons, Jake 3.75 2-0 17 0 0 0-4 0 12.0 4 5 5 10 20 0 0 2 .105 2 0 0 1 0
19 Halvorsen, Seth 3.81 3-3 25 1 0 0-0 2 52.0 39 30 22 16 52 9 1 9 .201 2 4 1 1 1
23 Burns, Chase 4.25 5-3 18 8 0 0-2 2 72.0 60 37 34 22 114 20 2 10 .222 6 4 1 1 0
40 Joyce, Zach 4.35 1-0 13 0 0 0-4 0 10.1 9 5 5 2 17 2 0 2 .231 3 1 0 0 1
16 Sewell, Camden 4.68 4-0 15 0 0 0-1 0 25.0 21 13 13 14 32 7 0 2 .236 1 9 0 2 1
11 Dollander, Chase 4.75 7-6 17 17 1 0-0 0 89.0 83 49 47 30 120 17 3 14 .243 2 8 1 3 1
27 Bimbi, Jacob 5.27 2-0 15 0 0 0-6 0 13.2 14 8 8 9 22 3 0 1 .280 1 1 0 0 2
20 Jenkins, Bryce 5.51 1-0 18 0 0 0-3 0 16.1 13 11 10 7 24 2 0 2 .213 0 0 0 0 0
43 Garcia, JJ 5.79 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 4.2 8 4 3 1 7 2 1 1 .381 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.63 44-22 307 66 2 9 4 568.0 474 267 229 183 738 102 10 75 .224 27 47 3 17 14
Opponents 7.38 22-44 293 66 0 3 9 547.1 617 489 449 346 596 112 15 126 .283 63 78 12 24 16



2023 University of Tennessee Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 7, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Ensley, Hunter 117 116 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
10 Merritt, Griffin 25 24 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Tears, Kavares 16 14 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Payne, Ethan 12 11 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Miller, Ryan 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Chambers, Logan 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Bimbi, Jacob 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
35 Connell, Kirby 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Chapman, Reese 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Burns, Chase 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 9 4 .692 0 0
40 Joyce, Zach 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
28 Combs, Aaron 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
33 Russell, AJ 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 4 2 .667 0 0
34 Fanning, Hollis 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Behnke, Andrew 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
48 Sechrist, Zander 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
42 Fitzgibbons, Jake 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
14 Taylor, Charlie 305 296 7 2 .993 0 26 4 .867 3 1
17 Dickey, Jared 151 144 6 1 .993 0 11 1 .917 5 0
30 Stark, Cal 374 351 19 4 .989 0 50 9 .847 5 0
8 Scott, Christian 87 85 1 1 .989 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Burke, Blake 452 414 27 11 .976 23 0 0 — 0 0
4 Kendro, Jake 40 12 27 1 .975 5 0 0 — 0 0
6 Booker, Kyle 30 27 2 1 .967 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Ahuna, Maui 180 54 119 7 .961 16 0 0 — 0 0
1 Moore, Christian 199 65 126 8 .960 18 0 0 — 0 0
5 Jaslove, Austen 25 10 14 1 .960 4 0 0 — 0 0
44 Denton, Zane 80 24 51 5 .938 1 0 0 — 0 0
19 Halvorsen, Seth 16 6 9 1 .938 0 14 2 .875 0 0
29 Lindsey, Andrew 15 5 9 1 .933 1 11 4 .733 0 0
46 Dreiling, Dylan 12 10 1 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Beam, Drew 19 7 9 3 .842 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
16 Sewell, Camden 6 0 5 1 .833 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
11 Dollander, Chase 9 4 3 2 .778 0 18 2 .900 0 0
20 Jenkins, Bryce 4 1 2 1 .750 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
43 Garcia, JJ 2 0 1 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2222 1704 465 53 .976 71 174 30 .853 13 1
Opponents 2223 1642 521 60 .973 115 118 28 .808 14 1


